### 502798973 05/07/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FANG FANG	10/04/2001
LORI KOHLSTAEDT	10/04/2001
JOHN RENO	10/04/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERLAN THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	6310 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12748304
Application Number:	14083146

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-687-4168

Email: cthoorsell@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41 STREET

Address Line 2: BING LIANG

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013189-0006-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHI L.G. THOORSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Cathi L.G. Thoorsell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=09910483\_Assignment#page1.tif source=09910483\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502798973 REEL: 032840 FRAME: 0611

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 014357/027 8772
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, t	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
8	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
2	United States Patent Application.	Serial No. 499/910:483	
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: July 19, 2001		
	United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		**************************************
	International (PCT) Patent Applic	cation Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the It	nvention		
Humanized /	untibodies		
Inventors (ass			
Enna	Name	Address	
Fang Fang		7155-B Calabria Court, San Diego, Californi	ila 92122
Lori Kohistae	~**	SERA Colored AM Flood to Talle College	2000
LUIT (Vertice)	AUL	5564 Soladad Mt. Road, La Jolla, California	1 92037
John Reno		12718 Torrey Bluffs Drive, #158, San Diego,	California 92130
		151 to 101103 source auto-11 trees and and and	, Usilionia actor
	·		
signee			
	Name	Address	
Perlan Therap	autics, Inc.	8310 Nancy Ridge Drive Suite 102 San Diego, CA 92121	

[Page 1 of 2 ]

A803A/REV01

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 014357/027 8772

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and continuations, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters. Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Fang Fang	m/m 10/4/01
	1/6/6-6-1
Lori Kohistaedt	Jan Kent Jack 10/4/61
John Reno	M Reno 10/4/01
	1()

[Page 2 of 2 ]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032840 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 05/07/2014